

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 23818, 23821, 23822,  
23823, 23824 & 23825 OF 2012, 22561, 22562, 22563, 22564,  
22565, 22566, 22567, 22568 & 33280 OF 2013**

**WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition  
except in SLP(C)No. 33280 of 2013 )

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for direction and stay in SLP(C) Nos. 23818, 23821, 23822,  
23823, 23824 & 23825 of 2012)

**HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE AGRICULTURE  
MARKETING BOARD ETC.**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ETC.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on various dates when the Hon'ble Court has directed to issue of notice.

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama & counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters, which has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate has on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2014 filed an application for direction and stay in SLP(C) Nos. 23818, 23821, 23822, 23823, 23824 & 23825 of 2012. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 in which has been included in the SLP paper books.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the

Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

rm4