

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23818/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2011  
in ITA No. 18/2008 passed by the High Court Of H.p At Shimla)

H.P.STATE AGR.MARKG.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T SHIMLA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and direction/stay and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23821/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2012

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2012

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23824/2012

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23825/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22561/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22562/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22563/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22564/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22565/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22566/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22567/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22568/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33280/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv S. Adv.  
Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the month of July, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

As requested, Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar