

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23818/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2011 in ITA No. 18/2008 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

H.P.STATE AGR.MARKG.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T SHIMLA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and direction/stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23821/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for direction/stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23822/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23823/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23824/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23825/2012

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for direction/stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22561/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22562/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22563/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22564/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22565/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22566/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22567/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22568/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33280/2013

Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vinayak, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR